04-23-2025

TO THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councilors:

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,987,500.00) in the form of a grant, Hazard Mitigation Grant Program,
awarded by Federal Emergency Management Agency, passed through the Massachusetts 
Emergency Management Agency, to be administered by the Planning.

The grant would fund the East Boston Waterfront - Carlton Wharf and Lewis Mall Resiliency

[...]

Massachusetts Emergency Management Agency. 

WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Management Agency and Massachusetts Emergency 
Management Agency, are being petitioned for the issuance of funds to the Planning; and

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,987,500.00) would fund the East Boston Waterfront - 
Carlton Wharf and Lewis Mall Resiliency Project. Therefore be it

ORDERED:  that the Mayor, acting on behalf of the City of Boston be, and hereby is authorized, 
pursuant to section 53A of chapter 44 of the Massachusetts General Laws, to accept and expend the